Outline of Allegations Against Individuals
Table of Amendments
‐1‐
PARAGRAPHS AND
FOOTNOTES
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ALLEGATIONS DOCUMENT
MURRINDINDI
Tony Lovick (DPI Level 2 Incident Controller, Alexandra ICC)
Paras – 1.1‐1.4
Footnotes – 1 to 10
Para 1.2, last Sentence ‐ Insert "Ex. 831, RESP.3001.003.0001"
Para 1.4, end of first sentence
insert reference "WIT.3024.003.0093 [55]"
Para 1.4, end of second sentence.
insert reference "T8321:1‐3"
Para 1.4, end of third sentence
insert references "T8324:23‐28; WIT.3024.003.0093 [59]"
Para 1.4, end of final sentence
insert reference "T8259: 2‐8; T8259:26‐30"
Footnote 4 ‐ delete "5.29" and replace with "9.29" at end of footnote
Footnote 6 ‐ delete "TEN.001.001.0200" and replace with "Ex 11 ‐ Statement of
Esplin, Attachment 2 (WIT.005.001.0123)"
Footnote 9 ‐ insert correct reference ‐ State's submissions, Murrindindi fire,
paragraph 171 AND insert additional reference "T8387:24–T8388:2"
Footnote 10 ‐ insert "Ex. 11 ‐ Statement of Esplin, Attachment 2
(WIT.005.001.0123)"
Paras – 2.1 and 2.2
Footnotes – 11 to 15
Footnote 13 ‐ delete "56‐61" and replace with "74‐79" at end of footnote
Paras – 4.1‐4.3
Footnotes – 23 to 31
Para 4.3, end of third sentence
insert reference "Ex 22 ‐ Meteorological Aspects of the 7 February 2009
Victorian Bushfires an Overview, Williams (Annexure 1), WIT.013.001.0012 at
0169, 0217, 0220 and 0231
Para 4.3, end of fourth sentence
insert reference "Lovick T8384:24–T8384:29"
Para 4.3, end of fifth sentence
insert reference "Bowdern Ex 343, WIT.3024.003.0068, [65]; Steer T8479:12–
T8479:20"
Paras – 5.1‐5.3
Footnotes – 32 to 37
Para 5.2, second last sentence
Amend sentence to read: "There is no evidence that DSE has other more formal
process for the approval of backburns."
Para 5.3, end of first sentence
insert reference "Williamson Ex 371, WIT.3024.004.0138. [7‐10]; Lovick
T8395:15‐27; Bowdern T8445:27‐ T8445:31; Lovick T8393:12‐ T8383:13"
Para 5.3, end of third sentence
insert reference "Williamson Ex 371, WIT.3024.003.0127, [62]"
RESP.3000.007.0028
Outline of Allegations Against Individuals
Table of Amendments
‐2‐
PARAGRAPHS AND
FOOTNOTES
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ALLEGATIONS DOCUMENT
Para 5.3, end of final sentence
insert reference "Bowdern T8445:27–T8445:31"
Footnote 29 ‐ delete "5.52" and replace with "6.28"
Paras – 6.1 and 6.2
Footnotes – 38 to 45
Para 6.2, end of last sentenceinsert references "RESP.3000.005.0112 (State's
Murrindindi submissions) [150]; Lovick T8386:26 & T8387:10"
Footnote 42 ‐ delete "paragraph 5.65" and replace with "paragraphs 5.58 and
5.65"
Footnote 44 ‐ delete "WIT.0324.003.0001" and replace with
"WIT.3024.003.0001"
Footnote 45 ‐ delete "T8386:12–T8386:26" and replace with "T8386‐29–T8387‐
3"
Andrew Miller (Parks Victoria employee, DSE Duty Officer and Level 1 Incident Controller, Alexandra ICC)
Paras – 7.1‐7.3
Footnotes – 46 to 57
Footnote 49 ‐ delete "5.29" and replace with "9.6"
Footnote 52 ‐ insert "Ex. 11 ‐ Statement of Esplin, Attachment 2
(WIT.005.001.0123)"
Footnote 54 ‐ delete "173" and replace with "169".  Also delete "4‐00pm" and
replace with "4‐10pm"
Footnote 56 ‐ delete "T11952‐31" and replace with "T11952‐29‐31" AND insert
"Miller T8346:24‐8347:02"
Peter Farrell (DSE Land and Fire Manager, North‐East)
Paras – 11 and 11.2
Footnotes – 71 to 83
Footnote 72 – delete "9.2" and replace with "5.33"
Para 11.2
delete "and qualified IC"
insert "and qualified Level 2 IC"
Peter Creak (CFA Operations Manager, Region 12)
Paras – 15.1‐15.3
Footnotes – 100 to 113
Footnote 112 ‐ insert "180‐" before "183"
CHURCHILL
Peter Lockwood (CFA Level 3 Incident Controller, Traralgon ICC)
Paras – 16.1 and 16.2
Footnotes – 114 to 122
Footnote 115 ‐ delete "2.38" and replace with "2.37"
Paras – 17.1 and 17.2
Footnotes – 123 to 128
Footnote 123 ‐ delete "5.41" and replace with "3.1‐3.25"
RESP.3000.007.0029
Outline of Allegations Against Individuals
Table of Amendments
‐3‐
PARAGRAPHS AND
FOOTNOTES
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ALLEGATIONS DOCUMENT
Paras – 18.1‐18.3
Footnotes – 129 to 134
Para 18.2, second last sentence ‐ insert reference "Beasley, T17848:15‐
T17848:22"
Para 18.3, in the third sentence delete "impossible" and insert "impractical"
Para 18.3 ‐ end of last sentence ‐ insert references " See, for example,
Introduction to AIIMS ‐ AIIMS Manual 3rd Edition, Haynes (Annexure 9) Ex 547,
WIT.3004.024.0124 at 0208, 0212; Esnouf, T16701:15‐T16701:27; Beasley
17851:6‐T17851:8; Ex 854 Statement of Beasley, WIT.3004.042.0001 [77]"
Footnote 129 ‐ delete "5.41" and replace with "6.19‐6.29"
Footnote 131 ‐ delete "56‐61" and replace with "48‐55"
Paras – 19.1 and 19.2
Footnotes – 135 to 138
Footnote 136 ‐ insert "8.24‐" before "8.25"
Ross Pridgeon (DSE Strategic Planning Officer, Traralgon ICC)
Paras – 22.1‐22.3
Footnotes – 151 to 159
Para 22.1, fifth line ‐ insert word 'not' before 'seek'
Para 22.3, second paragraph ‐ move footnote 159 to end of para
Footnote 153 ‐ delete "6.4" and replace with "6.5"
Footnote 157 ‐ delete "[32] and [38]" and replace with "[32]‐[40]".  Also insert
additional references "Statement of Gilham [44], [82];  Statement of Pridgeon
[32]‐[40]"
Footnote 158 ‐ delete "WIT.3024.004.0116" and replace with
"WIT.3024.004.0110 at 0116‐0117"
Footnote 159 ‐ delete "WIT.3024.004.0116" and replace with
"WIT.3024.004.0110 at 0116‐0117" AND move to end of paragraph
KILMORE EAST
Russell Rees (CFA Chief Fire Officer)
Paras – 24.1‐24.3
Footnotes – 167 to 174
Footnote 170 ‐ delete "T2145‐9" and replace with "T2415‐4"
Footnote 171 ‐ delete "T2416" and replace with "T2416‐26‐28"
Greg Paterson (CFA State Duty Officer)
Paras – 27.1 and 27.2
Footnotes – 196 to 204
Footnote 200 ‐ combine Creak transcript references
Geoff Conway (CFA Deputy Chief Officer; CFA State Coordinator on 7 February 2009)
Paras – 28.1‐28.4
Footnotes – 205 to 215
Footnote 211 ‐ delete "; 63‐64"
RESP.3000.007.0030